Email:jimwellscountyfair@gmail.com

March 21, 2025

To: Graduating Seniors

From: Jim Wells County Fair Board Scholarship Committee

Re: Jim Wells County Fair Association Scholarship Applications

The Jim Wells County Fair Board is pleased to be able to offer up to scholarships to graduating seniors from each of the schools in our county.

Please make a copy of the scholarship application. It is very important that these forms be filled out completely and that the essay is included with the application.

A <u>postmark deadline of October 1st</u> has been set to receive scholarship applications. This deadline MUST be met in order for us to meet and review the applications before selecting the recipients. If an interview should be necessary, the interview will be held on Tuesday, October 21st at the Jim Wells County Fairgrounds. Applicants will be contacted with the time and location of the interview.

Scholarship winners will be announced during our awards ceremony at 12:00 p.m. on Saturday, October 25, 2025 held at the Jim Wells County Fairground covered pavilion.

Sincerely yours,

Jim Wells County Fair Board Scholarship Committee: /s/ Wil Baucom Anna Recio Kim Streadl Joyce Trevino